
 

Registered Office & Works :                                   Works-II : 
F-269(B), Road No. 13                                              G-1-63 to 66, RICO Industrial Area,                     E : sheraenergy@gmail.com 
Vishwakarma Industrial Area                               Kaladera, Tehsil Chomu, Jaipur-303801               W : wwwsheraenergy.com 
Jaipur - 302013, Rajasthan, India                           Rajasthan, India 
T: +91.9351509564                                                    T: +91-9351509564 
CIN: L31102RJ2009PLC030434 
GSTIN: 08AANCS6187Q1Z6                                  An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Company 

 

SYMBOL: SHERA              Date: 06.11.2024 
ISIN: INE0MM001019 

 
To,           

The Manager-Listing Department, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla  

Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238 

Subject: Newspaper publication of Corrigendum of Notice of Extra Ordinary General 

Meeting (EOGM) 

Respected Sir/Madam,  

 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 

2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper publication of Corrigendum of 

Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the company scheduled to be held on Monday 

11th November, 2024 at 12: 15 P.M. published in The Indian express (English) and 

Mahanagar Times (Hindi) on November 06, 2024.  

 

The above information will also be available on the company’s website at 

https://www.sheraenergy.com/others.php  

 

 

For Shera Energy Limited 

 

 

Jyoti Goyal 

Company Secretary & Compliance officer 

 

https://www.sheraenergy.com/others.php


ADABRLAHOUSFALD

RegisteredOffice-ndianRayonompound,eraval,ujarat–362266

BranchOffice--orpechPark,8thfloor,KasarWadavali,hodbunderRoad,hane,H-400601

Notice isherebygiven to theborrowersasmentionedbelowthat since theyhavedefaultedin repaymentof theCreditfacility availedby them from

Aditya BirlaHousing FinanceLimited (ABHFL), theirloan accountshave beenclassified ason-Performing Assets inthe books ofthe

Companyas perRBI guidelinesthereto. Thereafter, ABHFL hasissueddemand noticesunder section13(2)of the Securitizationand

Reconstructionof FinancialAssets andEnforcementof SecurityInterestAct,2002 (SARFAESIAct) onthe last knownaddressesof the saidbor-

rowers therebycallinguponanddemandingfromthemto repay theentireoutstandingamount togetherwith furtherinterestat thecontractualrate

on the aforesaidamountand incidentalexpenses, cost,charges etc.as stated inthe said demandnotices. However, the demandnotice isalso

beingservedbywayof publication,asperRule3of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement)Rules,2002 (SARFAESIRules):

Sl.

o

1

1. SODRJA FlatNo. 57, 2nd Floor, Block E-C, VasundhraKutumb, Beelwa Kalan,

Near Choki Dhani,Tonk Road, Jaipur Rajasthan-3020222. LALA AL HAD 174/6,

Sector-17, PratapNagar, Sanganer, Jaipur-302033. 3.SODR JA 174/6,Sector-17,

PratapNagar, Sanganer, Jaipur-302033.4. SODRJA C/O RamjiLal Contractor H-

273,Sitapora IndustrialArea, Jaipur, 302022.5. AASODRAKUAR 174/6, Sector-

17,PratapNagar,Sanganer, Jaipur-302033.6. LALA ALHAD 1 BabaRamdev

Marg,Durgapura,Jaipur,Rajasthan-302018.7.LALAALHADFlatNo.57,2ndFloor,

BlockE-C,VasundhraKutumb,BeelwaKalan,NearChokiDhani,TonkRoad,JaipurRajasthan-

302022,8.AASODRAKUARFlatNo.57,2ndFloor,BlockE-C,VasundhraKutumb,

BeelwaKalan,NearChokiDhani,TonkRoad, JaipurRajasthan-302022.

Loan account no.LJA0HL-04180005932& LJA0HL-04180005933

09-07-2024

26.07.2024

Rs. 3,23,383.07/-

(RupeesThreeLakh

TwentyThreehou-

sandThreeHundred

EightyThreeand

SevenPaiseOnly)

bywayof outstand-

ingprincipal, arrears

(includingaccrued

late charges)and

interest till11.07.2024.

DEMANDNOTICE(underRule 3 (1)of Security nterest(nforcement)Rules, 2002)

SubstitutedService Of otice U/S.13 (2) OfSecuritisationAnd ReconstructionOf FinancialAssetsAndnforcement Of SecuritynterestAct, 2002.

ameandAddressBorrower/o-Borroweranduarantor/

o-uarantor&LoanA/o.

PADate

Dateof

Demand

otice

Amountdueasper

Demandotice/as

onDate

DSRPOOF OABLPROPR)PROPRSORAD:

AllThatPieceAndParcelOfFlatNo.57,2ndFloor,BlockE-

C,AdmeasuringSuperBuilt-UpArea350Sq. Ft., SchemeVasundhraKutumb,AffordableHousingPolicy, SituatedAtKhasraNo. 78/2111,

79, 79/1, 80, 81, 82/2112, 83, 87, 164/2117, 168, 169, 171, 172, 173, 174/1, 175/1, 176/1, Total Area 41506.82 Sq. Mtrs., Gram Beelwa

Kalan, Near Choki Dhani, Tonk Road, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur, Rajasthan-302022, And, Bounded As: orth: Flat No. 56 ast:

PassageSouth:FlatNo. 58West:Ots.

We herebycall upon the borrowerstated herein topay us within 60 daysfrom the date of thisnotice, the outstandingamount (s)togetherwith

furtherinterest thereonplus cost, charges, expenses,etc. thereto failingwhichwe shall beat liberty to enforcethe security interest includingbut

not limited to takingpossaessionof andsellingthesecuredasset entirelyat your riskas to thecost andconsequences.

Please notethat as per section 13(13)of the SARFAESIAct, all of you are prohibitedfrom transferringby way of sale,lease orotherwise, the

aforesaidsecured assetswithout prior writtenconsent of the Company. Any contraventionof the said sectionby you shall invokethe penal

provisionsas laiddownunder section29oftheSARFAESIAct and/ or anyother legal provisionin this regard.

Please note thatas per sub-section(8) of section 13 of theAct, if the duesofABHFL togetherwith all costs, chargesand expenses incurred by

ABHFLare tendered toABHFLat any timebefore thedate fixed for saleortransfer, the securedassetshall not be soldor transferredbyABHFL,

andno further stepshallbe takenbyABHFLor transfer or saleof that securedasset.

Date: 06.11.2024 Sd/- AuthorisedOfficer

Place: Jaipur (AdityaBirla HousingFinanceLimited)


�������� 
�����	

INDO-TIBETAN BORDER POLICE (ITBP)

06 November, 2024

ITBP salutes its braveheart Head Constable

Ashok Kumar of 24th Battalion, who made the

supreme sacrifice in the line of duty on this day

in J&K in 1991.

Resident of : Vill.- Nalapar, Distt.-

Chhatarpur (Madhya Pradesh)

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

CT VINOD KAUL, PMG

23.03.1973 - 06.11.1997

Bordermen Salute and proudly remember

today their brave comrade, who made supreme

sacrifice while fighting militants in Soura

(J&K)

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

L/NK P CHAOBA SINGH

01.10.1951 - 06.11.1992

Bordermen Salute and proudly remember

today their brave comrade, who made supreme

sacrifice while fighting militants in Srinagar

(J&K)

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

6 November 1987

In the late 1980s, as terrorism

surged in Punjab, 85 Battalion

of CRPF was deployed to

support Punjab Police in

countering militancy. On 6

November 1987, while

patrolling the Moga-Jalandhar

road, Constable J. Karthikeyan

and Constable Shankar Naik

were ambushed by terrorists.

They retaliated with courage

but sustained fatal injuries,

attaining martyrdom in the line of duty.

Head Constable

Ashok Kumar

Shaheed

Constable

J. Karthikeyan

85-BN

25-12-1964 To

06-11-1987

Shaheed

Constable

Shankar Naik

85-BN

31-07-1966 To

06-11-1987

Form No. INC-26

{Pursuant toRule30of theCompanies

(Incorporation)Rules,2014}

Before theCentralGovernment,Regional

Director,NorthWesternRegion,AHMEDABAD

In thematter of sub-section (4) of Section13of

CompaniesAct,2013 andclause(a)ofsub-rule

(5) ofRule 30of theCompanies (Incorporation)

Rules,2014

AND

In thematterof

AMCONESTATESPRIVATELIMITED

(CIN:U50300RJ2005PTC020827)

A-302,MahimaNirwanaOpp.Kanchan

Keshari,AjmerRoad,Jaipur–302026

(Rajasthan)

…..ApplicantCompany /Petitioner

NOTICE isherebygiven to theGeneralPublic

thatthecompany proposestomake application

to theCentralGovernment under Section13

of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking

confirmationofalterationof the Memorandum

ofAssociationof theCompany in termsof the

special resolutionpassedat theExtraOrdinary

General Meeting held on 26

th

September,

2024 to enable the company to change its

Registered Office from"Stateof Rajasthan”

to the"NationalCapitalTerritoryofDelhi”.

Any person whose interest is likely to be

affected by the proposed change of the

registeredofficeof the companymay deliver

either on the MCA-21 portal

(www.mca.gov.in)by filing investor complaint

form or cause to be delivered or send by

registeredpostofhis/herobjectionssupported

byan affidavit stating the nature of his / her

interest and grounds of opposition to the

RegionalDirector,NorthWesternRegion,ROC

Bhawan, Opp. Rupal Park Society, Behind

Ankur Bus Stop, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-

380013withinfourteen(14)days from thedate

of publication of this noticewith a copy to the

applicantCompany at its RegisteredOfficeat

theaddressmentionedbelow:-

AMCONESTATESPRIVATELIMITED

A-302,MahimaNirwanaOpp.Kanchan

Keshari,AjmerRoad,Jaipur–302026

(Rajasthan)

for&onbehalf of

AmconEstatesPrivateLimited

Sd/-

MohitJain

(DIRECTOR)

DIN:00024521

Date :05.11.2024

Place :Jaipur

Public Notice

This is inorm public at large rom my client

AXIS BANK,Udaipur that Ganesh Lal Dangi

S/o. Dhanna Dangi owner o property, House

No. 12, Manva Kheda, Udaipur (Raj.) Total

Area 2029.25 Sq.Ft. who availed loan rom

my client AXIS BANK on said property. The

title deeds and docswhichwas issued byUIT,

Udaipur in avour Snehlata Vagawat original

allotment Letter No. 764 dated 20/04/2004,

Original Lease Patta Vilekh dated 04/06/2004

and Original Sale deed dated 20/04/2005 in

avour Ganesh Lal Dangi , Original Mutation

Letter No. 250 dated 08/06/2005 and Original

Construction permission Letter no. 2052 dated

23/11/2005 was lost by Axis Bank Branch-

RetailAssetOperation,SahaliMargUdaipur .I

anyperson,bank,government,non-government

organization, fnancial institution has any

kind o objection in relation to said mortgage

property or in relation to lost o abovemention

original title deeds, then within 7 days o the

publicationo this general notice contactmeor

AxisBankwith relevantdocuments, otherwise,

i there isanyobjectionregardingthepassingo

the case, then it will be considered ineective

andvoidascompared tomyclient.

Dated06/11/2024For :ManishJoshi and

Mob.No.9414250713AssociatesManish

Joshi (Advocate)Ofce:G-6,Mayura

Apartment, 218-ASardarpura,Udaipur (Raj.)

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy,it isnotpossibletoverify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot

beheldresponsible forsuch

contents,nor forany lossor

damageincurredasaresultof

transactionswithcompanies,

associations or individuals

advertisinginitsnewspapers

orPublications.Wetherefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

beforesendinganymonies

or entering into any

agreementswithadvertisers

or otherwise acting on an

advertisement in any

mannerwhatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''

CROSSWORD5514

ARIES(Mar21-Apr20)

Astrange

combinationof

planetaryaspects

todayoffersa

brief respite frompressure,

althoughthere's stillplenty

todealwith.The fasteryou

act, thebetteryou'llbe in

tunewith themoodof the

times. listen toolderor

moreexperienced friends.

TAURUS(Apr21-May21)

Youmay

makecareless

assumptions

whendealing

withpeopleyoudon'tknow

sowell.Thiscouldbethe

resultof a tendencytotake

others forgranted.Shoulder

yourshareof theresponsibility

forgroupenterprises.

That's the least that faithful

friendsexpect.

GEMINI (May22- June21)

Out-of-the-

ordinary

experiencesare

around, involvinga

personof exceptional skills.

You'llneedmoral supportat

work if colleaguescomeon

strongaboutyour lackof

commitment inrecent

months.But, then, certain

individualsoweyoua favour.

CANCER(June22- July23)

Fresh information

couldaffectyour

plans.Unexpected

news,perhaps

concerninga financialor

personalmatter, couldarrive

today.You'll beable tosee the

good inasituationthatmaybe

alarmingaclose friend. In love,

youwill soonhavecausetobe

proudof apartner.

LEO(July24-Aug23)

Fromnowon,you

maybeseeingless

ofpeoplewhohave

bothstimulated

anddisturbedyouinthepast.

Personal issuessubjectto

unlikelytwistsandturns

shouldsoonbestraightened

out.Mindyou,youmaybe

surprisedbytheconsequences.

VIRGO(Aug24-Sep23)

You'reinforwhat

couldbeanamusing

periodsociallyand

associateswillno

doubthaveplentyof ideasfor

liveningupanexistencewhich

hasbeenrathertooroutine.

Youmustbeflexible-and

shouldbepreparedtofit in

withtheunexpected.

LIBRA(Sep24-Oct23)

Yourbest ideasare

often triggeredby

chanceencounters.

Whenthe

unexpecteddoesoccur, itmay

bedistressing.Remain flexible

andopentosuggestion. If you

cantakeyourprofessional

plansasignificant step

forward, thendon'tgive in to

doubtsanddelays.

SCORPIO(Oct24-Nov23)

There isagreatdeal

ofuncertaintyat the

momentduetothe

unsteadinessand

temporarynatureof certain

planetarymovements.Bealert

toemotionalundercurrents.At

theveryleast,youwill soonbe

readytotellaspecialperson

howyoufeel.

SAGITTARIUS(Nov24-Dec22)

Youshouldpush

aheadwithall

hopefulenterprises

butwith the

continuing frictionbetween

SaturnandNeptune, the

financial implicationsremain

fluid tosay the least. Frictionat

work is likely,butcould turn

out tohavesurprisingly

positiveconsequences.

CAPRICORN(Dec23- Jan20)

It'sdifficult foryou

tobesureof just

what is thebest

wayforwardat the

moment, as theplanets

assumeaformationwhose

resultsdependentirelyon

yourability tostayonestep

aheadof events.Watchand

waituntil clarity is restored.

AQUARIUS(Jan21-Feb19)

Noteverythingisas

itseems,asyouhave

discovered.

Imaginativeget-

rich-quickschemesalways

havehiddenpitfallsbut,as

longasyoutakethetroubleto

discoveranddealwiththese,

there'snoreasonwhyyou

shouldn'tproceedwithhope

inthefuture.

PISCES(Feb20-Mar20)

Yourconfidence

shouldbestronger

thanusualso,

althoughyou'rea

naturalworrier,youcanmake

useofcurrentoptimismto

pressaheadwithambitious

plans.Financialhelpisonthe

way—andabouttimetoo,you

mightthink.But, itmustbe

said,youcouldhavedonemore

toassistyourownsituation.

S
U
D
O
K
U
5
7
6
6

DifficultyLevel2s

Instructions

TosolveaSudokupuzzle,

everydigitfrom1to9

mustappear ineachofthe

nineverticalcolumns, in

eachoftheninehorizontal

rowsandineachofthe

nineboxes.

DifficultyLevel

1s=Veryeasy;2s=Easy;

3s=Medium;4s=Hard;

5s=VeryHard;

6s=Genius

S
O
L
U
T
I
O
N
S
U
D
O
K
U
5
7
6
5

Given below are four jumbledwords. Solve the jumbles tomake properwords andmove

them to the respective squares below. Select the letters in the shaded squares and

jumble them to get the answer for the given quip.

If youwouldst live long, livewell, for folly and____ shorten life -BenjaminFranklin (10)

Solution:SEINE,SNIPS,INDUCE,WALKER

Answer:Ifyouwouldstlivelong,livewell,forfollyandwickednessshortenlife-

BenjaminFranklin

NSEEI EINUCD

SPINS AELRKW

Solutions Crossword5513Across: 1Suede,4Fitting,8Eat,9Ambulance,10

Trestle,11Ashen,13Prompt,15Slight,18Riser,19Earshot,21Collapsed,23Err,24

Estonia,25EasedDown:1Sweptup,2Entrenous,3Exact,4Fibres,5Tellall,6Ian,7

Glean,12Highheels,14Pertain,16Tutored,17Persia,18Ruche,20Ridge,22Lot

JUMBLEDWORDS

OVERTHEHEDGE byMichael Fry &TLewis

CALVIN&HOBBES byBillWatterson

MARVIN byTomArmstrong

DAYTODAY BYPETERVIDAL

ACROSS

1Enidisupset internally(6)

4Donperhapshaswelltodrainoff

(8)

9 Judgedmeinwhatwasdone(6)

10Wells includedwithwriters in

thiscase(8)

12Gettogetheraboutthemorning

paper(4)

13Poetgivesagreementabouta

time(5)

14Womanineveningdressthat’s

figure-revealing(4)

17 Itdoesn’tbecomeagrown-up

(12)

20Acraftschoolforyoungsters(8,4)

23Herb’ssureaboutforeignways

andissorry(4)

24Newbrainchild(5)

25He’samongsttherichestmenin

theland(4)

28Conditionalstatement?(8)

29Fatherleadsadogbackinthe

building(6)

30Notamindpreparedtobe

masterful(8)

31AnumbertryouttheFrench

shrub(6)

DOWN

1Thesortof speechthatgets

reported(8)

2Basicstorymaybeexpressedina

score(8)

3Theyaretimidyetpipeup

(4)

5AnAmericancan(12)

6Maybesenthome(4)

7Slowmovementgetsasoldier in

trouble(6)

8Executerabbitsandbirds

(6)

11Dropsfromhardwork(12)

15Decorateapoleupnorth(5)

16Practicegivesustime(5)

18Ourhasteruinedthedistribution

(5-3)

19Wisestepinthepresentera

(5,3)

21Conductedanexaminationin

favourof retirement?(6)

22Blamedforanuproar

(6)

26Checksoundnessof therule

(4)

27Gladysisawomanofrefinement

atheart(4)

CALENDAR4

WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIANEXPRESS,WEDNESDAY,NOVEMBER6,2024

Jaipur



ÁØÂéÚU 
www.mahanagartimes.com

10 Îðàæ ¥æñÚU ÎéçÙØæ ·¤è ÕÇ¸è ¹ÕÚÔ´U Îð¹Ùð ·ð¤ çÜ° S·ñ¤Ù ·¤ÚÔ´U
¥æñÚU ×ãUæÙ»ÚU ÅUæ§÷â ·¤æð Üæ§U·¤ ß â�â·ý¤æ§UÕ ·¤ÚÔ´UÐ ÁØÂéÚ, { Ùß´ÕÚUUUUUU, w®wy

¡ÿ¬È⁄U ◊„UÊŸª⁄U ≈UÊßUê‚

ÁØÂéÚU çß·¤æâ ÂýæçŠæ·¤ÚU‡æ, ÁØÂéÚU
·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ ÁçßÂýæ/©UÂæ./ ÁæðÙ-Uy/w®wy/ÇUè-w®||           çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ ®z.vv.w®wy

âæßüÁçÙ·¤ âê¿Ùæ/çß™æç#
âßüÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô âêç¿Ì ç·¤Øæ ÁæÌæ ãñ ç·¤ ¥æßðçÎ·¤æ Ÿæè×Ìè çÚÚ·¤é ÁñÙ ÁçÚUØð
×é�ØˆØæÚU¥æ× çÂýØ´·¤æ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¥´·é¤ÚU ÁñÙ mæÚUæ ‹Øê çÂ´·¤çâÅUè »ëã
çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè âç×çÌ çÜ. ·¤è ØôÁÙæ çâhæÍü Ù»ÚU-° ·Ô¤ Öê¹‡Ç
â´�Øæ °-y|| ·¤æ ÂÅU÷ÅUæ ÁæÚUè ·¤ÚUÙð ãðÌé ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ ¥æßðÎÙ ÂýSÌéÌ ç·¤Øæ
»Øæ ãñÐ Âý·¤ÚU‡æ ×ð́ Âêßü ×ð́ ‹Øê çÂ´·¤çâÅUè »ëã çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè âç×çÌ çÜ.
mæÚUæ ÂéÚUæÙæ Öê¹‡Ç â´�Øæ °È¤Õè zx ÙØæ â´àæôçÏÌ Ù´. °-y|{ çÎÙæ´·¤
vx}.}} ß»ü»Á ·¤æ ¥æß´ÅUÙ Ÿæè çß×Üðàæ ·é¤×æÚU àæ×æü Âé̃ æ Ÿæè ÂýãÜæÎ
ÙæÚUæØ‡æ àæ×æü ·Ô¤ Âÿæ ×ð́ çÎÙæ´·¤ v}.®v.v~~w ·¤ô ÁæÚUè ç·¤Øæ »ØæÐ
Ÿæè×Ìè çÚÚ·ê¤ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¥´·é¤ÚU ÁñÙ mæÚUæ ¥´ÂÁè·ë¤Ì ×é�ØˆØæÚU¥æ× ·Ô¤
mæÚUæ ©Q¤ Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ ÂÅ÷UÅUæ ÜðÙð ãðÌé Ÿæè×Ìè çÂýØ´·¤æ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè
¥´ç·¤Ì ÁñÙ ·¤ô ÂÅ÷UÅUæ ÜðÙð ãðÌé ×é�ØˆØæÚU çÙØéQ¤ · ÚU çÎØæ »ØæÐ
ÌˆÂpæÌ Ÿæè çß×Üðàæ ·é¤×æÚU àæ×æü Âé̃ æ Ÿæè ÂýãÜæÎ ÙæÚUæØ‡æ àæ×æü mæÚUæ
Â´Áè·ë¤Ì çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤ xv.®v.w®wy ·Ô¤ ¥æÏæÚU ÂÚU ©Q¤Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ
Õð¿æÙ Ÿæè×Ìè çÂýØ´·¤æ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¥´ç·¤Ì ÁñÙ ÕãñçâØÌ ×é�ØˆØæÚU¥æ×
Ÿæè×Ìè çÚÚ·ê¤ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¥´·é¤ÚU ÁñÙ ·¤ô ·¤ÚU çÎØæ »ØæÐ ©Q¤ â´Õ´Ï ×ð́
¥æßðçÎ·¤æ mæÚUæ ÂýSÌéÌ ¥æßðÎÙ Â˜æ °ß´ ÎSÌæßðÁô´ ·Ô¤ ¥æÏæÚU ÂÚU ¥æßðçÎ·¤æ
·Ô¤ Âÿæ ×ð́ ©Q¤Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ ÂÅ÷UÅUæ ÁæÚUè ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ·¤æØüßæãè ·¤ÚUÙð ·Ô¤
âÕ‹Ï ×ð́ ç·¤âè Öè ÃØç�Ì, çãÌÏæÚUè, â´SÍæ ·¤ô ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ ãô Ìô
¥lôãSÌæÿæÚU·¤Ìæü ·¤ô §â âê¿Ùæ ·Ô¤ Âý·¤æçàæÌ ãôÙð ·Ô¤ | çÎßâ ×ð́ ÂýSÌéÌ
·¤ÚU Îðßð́Ð çÙØÌ ¥ßçÏ ×ð́ ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ Âýæ# Ùãè´ ãôÙð ÂÚU ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·Ô¤ Âÿæ
×ð́ çÙØ×æÙéâæÚU ·¤æØüßæãè ·¤ÚU Îè ÁæØð»èÐ

©UÂæØé�Ì ÁæðÙ-y, ÁçßÂýæ, ÁØÂéÚU

ÁØÂéÚU çß·¤æâ ÂýæçŠæ·¤ÚU‡æ, ÁØÂéÚU
·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ ÁçßÂýæ/©UÂæ./ ÁæðÙ-Uy/w®wy/ÇUè-w®z®          çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ w~.v®.w®wy

âæßüÁçÙ·¤ âê¿Ùæ/çß™æç#
âßüÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô âêç¿Ì ç· Øæ ÁæÌæ ãñ ç·¤ ¥æßðÎ·¤ Ÿæè ×Ùèá ÂýÖæÙè Âé˜æ Ÿæè ßæâéÎðß ÂýÖæÙè mæÚUæ Ÿæè À˜æÂçÌ çàæßæÁè
»ëã çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè âç×çÌ çÜ. ·¤è ØôÁÙæ ×æòÇÜ ÅUæ©Ù-° ·Ô¤ Öê¹‡ÇU â´�Øæ °-zx ·¤æ ÜèÁãôËÇ âð Èý¤è ãôËÇ
ÂÅ÷UÅUæ ÁæÚUè ·¤ÚUßæÙð ãðÌé ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ ¥æßðÎÙ ç·¤Øæ »Øæ ãñUÐ Âý·¤ÚU‡æ ×ð´ Âêßü ×ð´ §â ·¤æØæüÜØ mæÚUæ Ÿæè À˜æÂçÌ çàæßæÁè
»ëã çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè âç×çÌ çÜ. ·¤è ØôÁÙæ ×æòÇÜ ÅUæ©Ù-° ·Ô¤ Öê¹‡Ç â´�Øæ °-zx, ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü x}x.z® ß»ü»Á
·¤æ ÂÅU÷ÅUæ Ÿæè×Ìè ç·¤ÚU‡æ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè Ÿæè âéÙèÜ ÁñÙ ÁçÚUØð ×é�ØˆØæÚU¥æ× Ÿæè Çæò. ÚU×ðàæ ¿‹Îý àæ×æü ·Ô¤ Âÿæ ×ð´ ·ý¤×æ´·¤
w~vw çÎÙæ´·¤ w®.vv.w®®~ ·¤ô ÁæÚUè ç·¤Øæ »Øæ, çÁâð ©Â Â´ÁèØ·¤ âæ´»æÙðÚU-çmÌèØ ·Ô¤ Øãæ´ çÎÙæ´·¤ wy.vv.w®®~
·¤ô Â´ÁèÕh ·¤ÚUßæØæ »ØæÐ Ÿæè Çæò. ÚU×ðàæ ¿‹Îý àæ×æü Âé˜æ Sß. Ÿæè ÚUæÏðàØæ× àæ×æü ÕãñUçâØÌ ×é�ˆØæÚU¥æ× Ÿæè×Ìè
ç·¤ÚU‡æ ÁñÙ ÂˆÙè âéÙèÜ ÁñÙ mæÚUæ Â´Áè·ë¤Ì çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤ ®|.®y.w®vv ·Ô¤ mæÚUæ ©Q¤ Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ Õð¿æÙ
Ÿæè×Ìè ÖæÚUÌè Îðßè ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ÌèÚÍ Îæâ, Ÿæè×Ìè ·¤æ‹Ìæ Îðßè ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¿‹Îý Âý·¤æàæ, Ÿæè×Ìè ÁæÙ·¤è Îðßè ÂˆÙè ·¤è
ÚU×ðàæ ·¤é×æÚU ·¤ô ·¤ÚU çÎØæ »ØæÐ Ÿæè×Ìè ÖæÚUÌè Îðßè ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ÌèÚUÍ Îæâ, Ÿæè×Ìè ·¤æ‹Ìæ Îðßè ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ¿‹Îý Âý·¤æàæ,
Ÿæè×Ìè ÁæÙ·¤è Îðßè ÂˆÙè Ÿæè ÚU×ðàæ ·¤é×æÚU mæÚUæ Â´Áè·¤ëÌ çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤ ®}.®v.w®vx ·ð¤ mæÚUæ ©U�Ì Öê¹‡Ç
·¤æ Õð¿æÙ Ÿæè ×´ƒæÚUæ× çÂýØæÙè Âé˜æ Ÿæè ÅUæðÂÙ Îæâ çÂýØæÙè ·¤ô ·¤ÚU çÎØæ »ØæÐ ÌˆÂà¿æÌ Ÿæè ×´ƒæÚUæ× çÂýØæÙè Âé˜æ Ÿæè
ÅUôÂÙ Îæâ çÂýØæÙè mæÚUæ Â´Áè·ë¤Ì çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤ wz.®|.w®wy ·ð¤ mæÚUæ ©Q¤ Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ Õð¿æÙ Ÿæè ×Ùèá
ÂýÖæÙè Âé˜æ Ÿæè ßæâéÎðß ÂýÖæÙè ·¤ô ·¤ÚU çÎØæ »ØæÐ ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·Ô¤ ×êÜ ÎSÌæßðÁ ØÍæ ÁçßÂýæ mæÚUæ ÂÅUÅUæ, SÅUæÂ, âæ§üÇ
ŒÜæÙ, Â´Áè·ë¤Ì ×é�ØˆØæÚUÙæ×æ, Â´Áè·ë¤Ì çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ ¹ô »Øð çÁâ·Ô¤ â´Õ´Ï ×ð´ ¥æßðÎ·¤ mæÚUæ ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ »é×àæéÎ»è
çÚUÂôÅUü çÎÙæ´·¤ v®.®|.w®wy ·¤ô ÎñçÙ·¤ ÖæS·¤ÚU ×ð´ ¹ôØæ-ÂæØæ ×ð´ Âý·¤æàæÙ ·¤ÚUßæØæ »Øæ ãñÐ ©Q¤ â´Õ´Ï ×ð´ ¥æßðÎ·¤
mæÚUæ ÂýSÌéÌ ¥æßðÎÙ Â˜æ °ß´ ÎSÌæßðÁô´ ·Ô¤ ¥æÏæÚU ÂÚU ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·Ô¤ Âÿæ ×ð´ ©Q¤ Öê¹‡Ç ·¤æ ÜèÁãôËÇ âð Èý¤èãôËÇ
ÂÅUÅUæ ÁæÚUè ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ·¤æØüßæãè ·¤ÚUÙð ·Ô¤ âÕ‹Ï ×ð´ ç·¤âè Öè ÃØçQ, çãÌÏæÚUè, â´SÍæ ·¤ô ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ ãô Ìô
¥ÏôãSÌæÿæÚU·¤Ìæü ·¤ô §â âê¿Ùæ ·Ô¤ Âý·¤æçàæÌ ãôÙð ·Ô¤ ®| çÎßâ ×ð´ ÂýSÌéÌ ·¤ÚU Îðßð´Ð çÙØÌ ¥ßçÏ ×ð´ ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ
Âýæ# Ùãè´ ãôÙð ÂÚU ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·Ô¤ Âÿæ ×ð´ çÙØ×æÙéâæÚU ·¤æØüßæãè ·¤ÚU Îè Áæßð»èÐ

©UÂæØé�Ì ÁæðÙ-y, ÁçßÂýæ, ÁØÂéÚU

ÚUæÁSÍæÙ -âÚU·¤æÚU

·¤æØæüÜØ Öêç× ¥ßæç# ¥çŠæ·¤æÚUè (©UÂ¹‡ÇU ¥çŠæ·¤æÚUè)
Õæñ´Üè çÁÜæ âßæ§üU ×æŠææðÂéÚU

·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ -Â.v{(v) (v) () Öêç× ¥ßæç#/§üUâÚÎæ ÂçÚU./w®wy/x® çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ ®z.vv.w®wy

çÙçßÎæ âê¿Ùæ
Öêç× ¥ßæç# ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè (©Â¹‡Ç ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè) ×ð´ ¹éÜè ÕôÜè/·¤æØü ·¤è çÙçßÎæ UUBN
Number -CSM2425SLOB00013 And NIB Code-
CSM2425A0008 ·¤è ¥æ×´ç˜æÌ ·¤è »§ü ãñÐ ©�Ì çÙçßÎæ âê¿Ùæ °ß´ àæÌ´ðü ÚUæÁSÍæÙ
Üô·¤ ©Âæ»× ÂôÅUüÜ ·¤è ßðÕâæ§üÅU https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and
https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in ÂÚU Îð¹è Áæ â·¤Ìè ãñÐ

Öêç× ¥ßæç# ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè 
(©Â¹‡Ç ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè)
Õæñ´Üè, âßæ§ü ×æÏôÂéÚU

¥æ×-âê¿Ùæ
âßüâæÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô âêç¿Ì ç·¤Øæ ÁæÌæ ãñ´ ç·¤ ¥¿Ü âÂçāæ ŒÜæÅU ÙÕÚU, yx,
ØôÁÙæ ·¤æ×ÏðÙé çßãæÚU, ßæçÅU·¤æ ÚUôÇ, »ýæ× âêÚUÁÂéÚUæ, ÌãâèÜ âæ´»æÙðÚU, çÁÜæ
ÁØÂéÚU, ÚUæÁ., ·é¤Ü ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü www.ww ß»ü»Á ãñÐ ©Q¤ âÂçāæ §üEÚUè ¿ñÙæÙè
·¤ô ¥ÕðEÚU »ëã çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè âç×çÌ çÜ., ÁØÂéÚU mæÚUæ ¥æß´ÅUÙ Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤
®v.®~.w®vx mæÚUæ ¥æ´ßçÅUÌ ãé§üÐ §üEÚUè ¿ñÙæÙè Ùð ÚUçÁSÅUÇü çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤
v}.®y.w®v~ mæÚUæ Ÿæè×Ìè Âýð× Îðßè ·¤ô çß·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚU ÎèÐ Ÿæè×Ìè Âýð× Îðßè Ùð
©Q¤ âÂçāæ ÕæÕÌ ÚUçÁSÅUÇü ×é�ÌØæÚUÙæ×æ ¥æ× çÎÙæ´·¤ w{.®z.w®ww mæÚUæ
ÁØ Âý·¤æàæ ·¤ô ¥ÂÙæ ×é�ÌØæÚU¥æ× çÙØéQ¤ ç·¤ØæÐ ÁØ Âý·¤æàæ ÕãñçâØÌ
×é�ˆØæÚU¥æ× Ÿæè×Ìè Âýð× Îðßè Ùð ©Q¤ âÂçāæ ·¤ô ÚUçÁSÅUÇü çß·ý¤Ø Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤
v®.®|.w®wx mæÚUæ ×ÙôÁ ·¤é×æÚU ÁñÙ ß ·¤éÜÎèÂ âñÙ ·¤ô çß·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚU ÎèÐ §â
Âý·¤æÚU ×ÙôÁ ·¤é×æÚU ÁñÙ ß ·¤éÜÎèÂ âñÙ ©Q¤ âÂçāæ ·Ô¤ â´ØéQ¤ M¤Â âð
çßçÏ·¤ ×æçÜ·¤, Sßæ×è, ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè ·¤æçÕÁ ãé°Ð ¥Õ §Ùâð ©Q¤ ŒÜæÅU ÙÕÚU
yx ·¤æ ©āæÚUè-Âçp×è çãSâæ, ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü ||.|| ß»ü»Á. âÂê‡æü ·¤ô Ÿæè×Ìè
××Ìæ Îðßè ·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚU ÚUãè ãñ çÁâ ÕæÕÌ ×ðÚUè ¥çÖÖæcØ çßāæèØ â´SÍæ SMFG
India Home Finance Co. Ltd. âð «¤‡æ Üð ÚUãè ãñ, âßüâæÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô
©Q¤ âÂçāæ ·Ô¤ çßçÏ·¤ ßæçÚUâæÙ, ×æçÜ·¤æÙæ ã·¤, Sßæç×ˆß, ·¤�Áð ß ¥çÏ·¤æÚU
ÂÚU ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ ãô Ìô âæÌ çÎßâ ×ð´ çÜç¹Ì ×ð´ ×Ø ÎSÌæßðÁ âêç¿Ì ·¤ÚUð
¥‹ØÍæ ¥æÂçāæ àæê‹Ø, ¥ÂýÖæßè ß ¥×æ‹Ø â×Ûæè Áæßð»èÐ
çÎÙæ´·¤ ®z.vv.w®wy «¤çá·Ô¤àæ ×ãçáü, °Çßô·Ô¤ÅU (°â.¥æÚU.°×. ÂæÅüUÙÚU)

ÂÌæÑ-}w, °ßÚÔUSÅU çßãUæÚU, ç·´¤‚â ÚUæðÇU, çÙ×æü‡æ Ù»ÚU, ÁØÂéÚU, ÚUæÁ.
R/1832/2002

¥æ×-âê¿Ùæ
âßüâæÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô âêç¿Ì ç·¤Øæ ÁæÌæ ãñ´ ç·¤ ¥¿Ü âÂçāæ ¥æßæâèØ ŒÜæòÅU Ù´ÕÚU
{|, ØôÁÙæ-çßÁØ çâ´ã ÂçÍ·  Ù»ÚU, ·¤æÜßæÇ¸ ÚUôÇ¸, ÛæôÅUßæÇ¸æ, ÁØÂéÚU,
ÚUæÁSÍæÙ çÁâ·¤æ ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü w®®.®® ß»ü»Á ãñÐ ©Q¤âÂçāæ ·¤ô Ÿæè ÌðÁÚUæ×
»éÁüÚU Âé˜æ Sß. Ÿæè Ü„êÚUæ× »éÁüÚU Ùð Ÿæè À˜æÂçÌ çàæßæÁè »ëã çÙ×æü‡æ âã·¤æÚUè
âç×çÌ çÜ. ÁØÂéÚU (ÚUçÁ. Ù´. wz®z/°Ü) âð ÁçÚUØð ¥æß´ÅUÙ Â˜æ çÎÙæ´·¤
w|.®|.v~~{ §üSßè mæÚæ Âýæ# ç·¤Øæ ÍæÐ Øã ç·¤ ·¤éÀ â×Ø ÂpæÌ÷ Ÿæè ÌðÁÚUæ×
»éÁüÚU ·¤æ Sß»üßæâ çÎÙæ´·¤ x®.®{.w®v} ·¤ô ãô »ØæÐ ©Ù·¤è ×ëˆØé ·Ô¤ ÂpæÌ
©Ù·Ô¤ çßçÏ·¤ ©āæÚUæçÏ·¤æÚUè ×ð´ Ÿæè ÚUƒæéÙæÍ (Âé˜æ), Ÿæè §üEÚU çâ´ã »éÁüÚU (Âé˜æ),
ÂêÁæ »éÁüÚU (Âé˜æè), Ÿæè×Ìè àææÚUÎæ (ÂˆÙè) ©Q¤ âÂçāæ ·Ô¤ â´ØéQ¤ M¤Â âð
çßçÏ·¤ M¤Â âð ×æçÜ·¤ °ß´ Sßæ×è, ·¤æçÕÁ ãé°Ð Ÿæè ÚUƒæéÙæÍ, Ÿæè §üEÚU çâ´ã
»éÁüÚU, ÂêÁæ »éÁüÚU, Ùð ©Q¤ âÂçāæ ×ð´ çÙçãÌ ¥ÂÙð-¥ÂÙð ¥çßÖæçÁÌ çãSâð ·¤ô
ÚUçÁSÅUÇü ã·¤ ˆØæ» Â˜æ çÎÙæ´ç·¤Ì v®.®w.w®wx mæÚUæ Ÿæè×Ìè àææÚUÎæ ·Ô¤ ã·¤
×ð´ ˆØæ» ·¤ÚU çÎØæÐ §â Âý·¤æÚU Ÿæè Ÿæè×Ìè àææÚUÎæ ©Q¤âÂçāæ ·¤è °·¤×æ˜æ M¤Â
âð çßçÏ·¤ M¤Â âð ×æÜç·¤Ù, Sßæç×Ùè ¥çÏ·¤æçÚU‡æè ß ·¤æçÕÁ ãé§üÐ ¥Õ Ÿæè×Ìè
·¤çßÌæ àæ×æü ©Q¤ âÂçāæ ·¤ô ·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚU ÚUãè ãñ ×ðÚUð ¥çÖÖæcØ çßāæèØ â´SÍæ
HDFC Bank Ltd. âð «¤‡æ Üð ÚUãð ãñ´, âßüâæÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô ©Q¤âÂçāæ ·Ô¤
çßçÏ·¤ ßæçÚUâæÙ, ×æçÜ·¤æÙæ ã·¤, Sßæç×ˆß, ·¤�Áð, ¥çÏ·¤æÚU ÂÚU ·¤ô§ü ¥æÂçāæ
ãô Ìô âæÌ çÎßâ ×ð´ çÜç¹Ì ×ð´ ×Ø ÎSÌæßðÁ âêç¿Ì ·¤ÚUð´, ¥‹ØÍæ ¥æÂçāæ àæê‹Ø,
¥ÂýÖæßè ß ¥×æ‹Ø â×Ûæè Áæßð»èÐ
çÎÙæ´·¤ .......... ·ð¤ÎæÚU ÚUæ× (°Çßô·Ô¤ÅU)

àææòÂ Ù´. ®x, ŒÜæòÅU Ù´. w/zx{, ç¿˜æ·é¤ÅU ßñàææÜè Ù»ÚU, ÁØÂéÚU-x®w®wv
×æð.Ù´. ~y{®~yxyxy/~|~~v|®®v{

¥æ×-âê¿Ùæ
âßüâæÏæÚU‡æ ·¤ô ×ðÚUè ¥çÖÖæcØæ ©ÜÈ¤Ì ÕæÙô ÂˆÙè
Á×æÜéÎ÷ÎèÙ, çÙßæâè- {y, Ö^æ ÕSÌè, àææS˜æè Ù»ÚU,
ÁØÂéÚU ·¤è ¥ôÚU âð âêç¿Ì ç·¤Øæ ÁæÌæ ãñ ç·¤ ×ðÚUè
¥çÖÖæcØæ ·¤æ Âé˜æ ÁæßðÎ âñØÎ »ÜÌ â´»Ì ×ð´ ÂÇ¸ »Øæ
ãñ °ß´ ©Ù·Ô¤ ·¤ãÙð-âéÙÙð ×ð´ Ùãè´ ãñ, §â ·¤æÚU‡æ ×ðÚUè
¥çÖÖæcØæ Ùð ¥ÂÙð Âé˜æ ÁæßðÎ âñØÎ ·¤ô ¥ÂÙè ÁæçÌ
çÁ‹Î»è °ß´ â×SÌ ¿Ü ß ¥¿Ü âÂçāæ âð ÕðÎ¹Ü
·¤ÚU çÎØæ ãñÐ ÖçßcØ ×ð´ ×ðÚUè ¥çÖÖæcØæ ·Ô¤ Âé˜æ ÁæßðÎ
âñØÎ · æ ×ðÚUè ¥çÖÖæcØæ ·¤è ¿Ü ß ¥¿Ü âÂçāæ ß
çÙÁè çÁ‹Î»è âð ·¤ô§ü âÕ‹Ï ß âÚUô·¤æÚU Ùãè´ ÚUãð»æÐ
ØçÎ ·¤ô§ü ÁæßðÎ âñØÎ âð ç·¤âè Âý·¤æÚU ·¤æ ·¤ô§ü ÜðÙÎðÙ
Øæ â´ÃØßãæÚU ·¤ÚUÌæ ãñ Ìô ×ðÚUè ¥çÖÖæcØæ ·¤è ·¤ô§ü
çÁ×ðÎæÚUè Ùãè´ ãô»èÐ âêç¿Ì ÚUãðÐ

Áæç·¤ÚU ãéUâñÙ (°Çßô·Ô¤ÅU)
ÚUçÁ. Ù´. ¥æÚU/x®~x/w®ww

×æð.Ù´.  }®z}|}y®yw

¹æðØæ-ÂæØæ
×ñ´ ÚUæÁ·´¤ßÚU Áæð ç·¤ ×ðÚUæ °·¤ ŒÜæòÅU Ù´. Õè-~z, ØæðÁÙæ ÚUæðçãU‡æè
Ù»ÚU çmUÌèØ ÚÔUÙßæÜ ×æòÛæè ×ð´ ãñU, çÁâ·¤æ ×êÜ ¥æß´ÅUÙ °ß´
·¤�Áæ Â˜æ ·¤ãUè´ »é× ãUæð »Øð ãñU çÁâ·¤è °È¤.¥æ§üU.¥æÚU. ÎÁü ãñUÐ
·ë¤ÂØæ ç×ÜÙð ÂÚU âêç¿Ì ·¤ÚÔUÐ ×æð.Ù´. ~}w~xw~}®z 

·¤æØæüÜØ Â´¿æØÌ âç×çÌ ×æŠææðÚUæÁÂéÚUæ- ÁØÂéÚU
·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ Â´â×æ/Üð¹æ/§üU-çÙçßÎæ/w~|x çÎÙæ´·¤ Ñ x®.v®.w®wy

§üU-çÙçßÎæ âê¿Ùæ â´�Øæ v®/w®wy-wz
Â´¿æØÌ âç×çÌ ÿæð˜æ ×æŠææðÚUæÁÂéÚUæ ×ð´ ßáü w®wy-wz ·ð¤ çÜ° ÙßèÙ
ãñU‡ÇUÂÂ/Å÷UØêÕÕðÜ/çâ´»Ü Èð¤â ÕæðçÚ´U» çÙ×æü‡æ ·¤æØü /Â´. â. ×æÏôÚUæÁÂéÚUæ ß
¥ÏèÙSÍ »ýæ× Â´¿æØÌô´ ãðÌé çÙÏæüçÚUÌ ÂýÂ˜æ ×ð´ ÎÚU / ·¤æØü â´çßÎæ ·Ô¤ çÜ°
¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ §ü-ÅðU‡ÇçÚU´» Âýç·ý¤Øæ ×ð´ çÎÙæ´·¤ v®.vv.w®wy Ì·¤ §ü-çÙçßÎæ°´ ¥æ×´ç˜æÌ
·¤è ÁæÌè ãñ ÌÍæ »ýæ.Â´. ×æÏôÚUæÁÂéÚUæ ·Ô¤ çÜ° ÀUÌ çÙ×æü‡æ ß ÂéSÌ·¤æÜØ ÖßÙ
çÙ×æ‡æü ãðÌé §ü-çÙçßÎæ âê. â´. ®y/w®wy-wz mæÚUæ ¥æ×´ç˜æÌ ·¤è ÁæÌè ãñÐ çßSÌëÌ
çßßÚU‡æ www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in °ß´ www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
ÂÚU Îð¹æ, Çæ©ÙÜôÇ °ß´ ¥ÂÜôÇ ç·¤Øæ Áæ â·¤Ìæ ãñÐ
NIB No. ZJP2425A0568-569 Ì·¤ 
UBN No. ZJP2425WSOB01318-1320 Ì·¤ çß·¤æâ ¥çŠæ·¤æÚUè

Â´. â. ×æŠææðÚUæÁÂéÚUæ

ÁØÂéÚU çß·¤æâ ÂýæçŠæ·¤ÚU‡æ, ÁØÂéÚ
Âë‰ßèÚæÁ Ù»ÚU(©UāæÚU), ·¤æØæüÜØ, ç¿˜æ·ê¤ÅU SÅðUçÇUØ×, ßñàææÜè Ù»ÚUÐ

·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ ÁçßÂýæ/©UÂæ./Âè¥æÚU°Ù-©UāæÚU(çmUÌèØ)/w®wy/ÇUè-|}z çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ
®z.vv.w®wyâæßüÁçÙ·¤ âê¿Ùæ

Øé¿é¥Ü ãUæ©Uçâ´» ·¤æð-¥æÂÚÔUçÅUß âæðâæØÅUè çÜ. ÁØÂéÚU
·¤è ØæðÁÙæ-¥ÙéÂ× çßãUæÚU ·ð¤ Öê¹‡ÇU â´�Øæ °-wx°
(ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü vzz ß»ü»Á) ·¤è Èý¤è-ãUæðËÇU ÜèÁÇUèÇU/Ùæ×
ãUSÌæ‹ÌÚU‡æ ãðUÌé Ÿæè ×ÎÙ ×æðãUÙ ×ðãUÌæ Âé˜æ Ÿæè ÎèßæÙ
¿‹Î ×ðãUÌæ Ùð ¥æßðÎÙ ÂýSÌéÌ ç·¤Øæ ãñUÐ ØçÎ ©U�Ì
Öê¹‡ÇU ·ð¤ Sßæç×ˆß ·ð¤ â´Õ´Šæ ×ð´ ç·¤âè ÃØç�Ì/â´SÍæ
·¤æð · æð§ü ¥æçÂāæ ãUæð Ìæð ®| çÎßâ ·¤è ¥ßçŠæ ×ð´ ·¤æØæüÜØ
·¤æð ¥æÂçāæ ÂýSÌéÌ ·¤ÚÔ´U, ¥‹ØÍæ ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·ð¤ Âÿæ ×ð´
©U�Ì Öê¹‡ÇU ·¤è ÜèÁÇUèÇ ·¤ÚU Îè Áæßð»æÐ

©UÂæØé�Ì Âè¥æÚU°Ù-©UāæÚU-ææ, ÁçßÂýæ, ÁØÂéÚU 

ÁØÂéÚU çß·¤æâ ÂýæçŠæ·¤ÚU‡æ, ÁØÂéÚ
Âë‰ßèÚæÁ Ù»ÚU(©UāæÚU), ·¤æØæüÜØ, ç¿˜æ·ê¤ÅU SÅðUçÇUØ×, ßñàææÜè Ù»ÚUÐ

·ý¤×æ´·¤Ñ ÁçßÂýæ/©UÂæ./Âè¥æÚU°Ù-©UāæÚU(çmUÌèØ)/w®wy/ÇUè-|}y çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ
®z.vv.w®wyâæßüÁçÙ·¤ âê¿Ùæ

çÙÙ Öê¹´ÇUŠææçÚUØæð´ Ùð çÙØ×Ù/Öê-¥æß´ÅUÙ ãðUÌé Âë‰ßèÚUæÁ Ù»ÚU (©UāæÚU-çmUÌèØ),
ÁçßÂýæ ×ð´ ¥æßðÎÙ ÂýSÌéÌ ç·¤Øð ãñU Ð Áæð Èý¤è-ãUæðËÇU ÜèÁÇUèÇU/Ùæ×
ãUSÌæ´ÌÚU‡æ/©UÂçßÖæÁÙ ãðUÌé ·¤æØæüÜØ ·¤æð Âýæ# ãéUØð ãñ´UÑ-
·ý¤. ¥æßðÎ·¤ ·¤æ Ùæ×/çÂÌæ/ÂçÌ ·¤æ Ùæ× Öê.â´. ÿæð˜æÈ¤Ü
â´. (ß.».)
v. Ÿæè ·¤‹ãñUØæ ÜæÜ Âé˜æ Sß. Ÿæè âéßæÜæÜ     v|y ßðSÅU ÂæÅüU v®®

(Ÿæè ÁÙÌæ ãUæ©Uçâ´» ·¤æð. âæð. çÜ. ·¤è 
ØæðÁÙæ- àØæ× °‹·¤Üðß

w. Ÿæè ·ñ¤Üæàæ ¿´Î Âé˜æ Sß. Ÿæè âéßæÜæÜ        v|y §üUSÅU ÂæÅüU v®®
(Ÿæè ÁÙÌæ ãUæ©Uçâ´» ·¤æð.âæð. çÜ. ·¤è 
ØæðÁÙæ- àØæ× °‹·¤Üðß

ØçÎ ©U�Ì Öê¹´Çæð´U ·ð  Sßæç×ˆß ·ð¤ â´Õ´Šæ ×ð´ ç·¤âè ·¤æð ¥æçÂāæ ãUæð Ìæð ®| çÎßâ ·¤è
¥ßçŠæ ×ð´ ·¤æØæüÜØ · æð ¥æÂçāæ ÂýSÌéÌ ·¤ÚÔ´U, ¥‹ØÍæ ¥æßðÎ·¤æð´ ·ð¤ Âÿæ ×ð´ ©U�Ì
Öê¹‡ÇU ·¤è ÜèÁÇUèÇ/Ùæ× ÂýçÌSÍæÂÙ  ·¤ÚU çÎØæ ÁæØð»æÐ

©UÂæØé�Ì Âè¥æÚU°Ù-©UāæÚU-ææ, ÁçßÂýæ, ÁØÂéÚU 

¥æÕ·¤æÚUè çßÖæ» ×ð´
Õ·¤æØæÎæÚUô´ ·Ô¤ çÜ°
Õ·¤æØæ �ØæÁ ·¤è
àæÌ-ÂýçÌàæÌ ×æÈ¤è 
°×ÙðSÅUè ØôÁÙæ ·ð¤
ÌãUÌ Õ·¤æØæ¼æÚU Üð

â·ð´¤»ð ÜæÖ 
×ãUæÙ»ÚU â¢ßæ¼¼æÌæ

ÁØÂéÚUÐ ÚUæ’Ø âÚU·¤æÚU mæÚUæ
¥æÕ·¤æÚUè çßÖæ» ·¤è ÂéÚUæÙè
Õæ·¤èØæÌ ·¤ô çÙÂÅUæÙð ·Ô¤
çÜ° ¥æÕ·¤æÚUè °×ÙðSÅUè
ØôÁÙæ - w®wy ÂýæÚU´Ö ·¤è ãñ,
çÁâ·Ô¤ ÌãÌ Õ·¤æØæÎæÚUô´ ·¤ô
Õ·¤æØæ ÚUæçàæ Á×æ ·¤ÚUßæÙð ÂÚU
Õ·¤æØæ �ØæÁ ·¤è àæÌ-
ÂýçÌàæÌ ×æÈ¤è ·¤æ ÜæÖ ÂýÎæÙ
ç·¤Øæ Áæ ÚUãæ ãñÐ

¥æÕ·¤æÚUè ¥æØé�Ì
çàæßÂýâæÎ Ù·¤æÌð Ùð ÕÌæØæ ç·¤
¥æÕ·¤æÚUè çßÖæ» ·Ô¤
Õ·¤æØæÎæÚUô´ ·Ô¤ çÜ° ¥æÕ·¤æÚUè
°×ÙðSÅUè ØôÁÙæ-w®wy ÂéÚUæÙè
Õ·¤æØæ ·¤ô çÙÂÅUæÙð ·¤æ
¥ßâÚU ãñÐ 

ØôÁÙæ ·Ô¤ ÌãÌ
Õ·¤æØæÎæÚUô´ mæÚUæ Õ·¤æØæ ÚUæçàæ
Á×æ ·¤ÚUßæÙð ÂÚU Õ·¤æØæ �ØæÁ
·¤è àæÌ-ÂýçÌàæÌ ×æÈ¤è ·Ô¤
âæÍ ãè ×êÜ Õ·¤æØæ ÚUæçàæ ×ð´
Öè ÀêÅU ·¤æ ÂýæßÏæÙ ç·¤Øæ »Øæ
ãñÐ Øã ØôÁÙæ xv çÎâ÷ÕÚU
w®wy Ì·¤ ÂýÖæßè ãñÐ §â
ØôÁÙæ ·¤æ ÜæÖ Üð·¤ÚU ÂéÚUæÙè
Õ·¤æØæ ÚUæçàæ ·¤æ Öé»ÌæÙ ·¤ÚU
¥ÙæßàØ·¤ â÷ÂçāæØô´ ·¤è
ÙèÜæ×è, ·é¤·¤èü, ßæÎ·¤ÚU‡æ âð
Õ¿æ Áæ â·¤Ìæ ãñÐ §â â´Õ´Ï
×ð´ ÁæÙ·¤æÚUè °ß´ Õ·¤æØæ
Âý·¤ÚU‡æô´ ·Ô¤ çÙÂÅUæÚUð ·Ô¤ çÜ°
¥çÌçÚU�Ì ¥æÕ·¤æÚUè ¥æØé�Ì
ÁôÙ, çÁÜæ ¥æÕ·¤æÚUè
¥çÏ·¤æÚUè °ß´ ¥æÕ·¤æÚUè
çÙÚUèÿæ·¤ âð â÷Â·ü¤ ç·¤Øæ Áæ
â·¤Ìæ ãñÐ

âæ´»æÙðÚU-çàæßÎæâÂéÚUæ
ÚÔUÜßð ¥‡ÇÚUÂæâ

ÚUãð»æ Õ‹Î
×ãUæÙ»ÚU â¢ßæ¼¼æÌæ

ÁØÂéÚUÐ ÚU ðÜßð ¥‡ÇÚUÂæâ
â´�Øæ {|° âæ´»æÙðÚU-
çàæßÎæâÂéÚUæ ÂÚU çSÍÌ
¥‡ÇÚUÂæâ ×ÚU÷×Ì ·¤æØü ·ð¤
çÜ° ÕéŠæßâæÚU âð ¥SÍæ§ü M¤Â
âð Õ‹Î ÚUãðU»æÐ

©āæÚU Âçà¿× ÚUðÜßð ·Ô¤
×é�Ø ÁÙâ÷Â·ü¤ ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè
·ñ¤ŒÅUÙ àæçàæ ç·¤ÚU‡æ Ùð ÕÌæØæ
ç·¤ ÚUðÜßð ¥‡ÇÚUÂæâ â´�Øæ
{|° ç·¤.×è. v®z/v~-w®
·ð¤ Õè¿ âæ´»æÙðÚU-çàæßÎæâÂéÚUæ
ÂÚU çSÍÌ ¥‡ÇÚUÂæâ ·Ô¤ âèâè
ÚUôÇ ·¤è ¥æßàØ·¤ ×ÚU÷×Ì ·ð¤
·¤æÚU‡æ { Ùß´ÕÚU ·¤ô ÂýæÌÑ }
ÕÁð âð w{ Ùß´ÕÚU ·¤ô ÚUæç˜æ
vw ÕÁð Ì·¤ Õ‹Î ÚUãð»æÐ

§â ¥ßçÏ ×ð´ ÙÁÎè·¤è
ÚUðÜßð â×ÂæÚU È¤æÅU·¤ â� ´Øæ
{|, çÕÜßæ È¤æÅU·¤ ·¤æ
©ÂØô» ÚUôÇ ØêÁÚU mæÚUæ ç·¤Øæ
Áæ â·¤Ìæ ãñÐ


		2024-11-06T20:06:09+0530
	JYOTI GOYAL




